general program expectations, location of materials and facilities, the daily program schedule, and generally learns the 
phase system and point sheets.  

During this phase, the child is assessed educationally and otherwise. Initial Individual Treatment Plans and Individual 
Education Plans are formulated. Each youth has the opportunity to achieve a daily total of one hundred five (105) points. 
Upon achieving a minimum of eighty (80) points daily, the child receives praise and positive feedback.  A child earns 
special privileges upon having a minimum of two negative comments during that week or having no peer court 
involvement.

[...]

Upon achieving a minimum of eighty-five (85) points daily, the child receives praise and positive feedback.  A child earns 
special privileges upon having a minimum of two negative comments during that week or having no peer court 
involvement.  The minimum amount required to move on to Progress Phase is a total of five-thousand five hundred (5500) 
points including the completion of 15 hours of community service. Youth cannot exceed 6000 points on Learning Phase. In 

addition to points, staff signatures for phase advancement must be obtained and youth must demonstrate positive goal 
movement before a phase increase is granted.  

The purpose of Progress Phase is to continue learning positive behaviors and increase success in performance. During 
Progress Phase, the youth is expected to achieve ninety (90) of a possible one hundred five (105) points daily. On this 
phase, as expectations for performance increase, responsibility, privileges, and freedoms are increased. Youth on Progress 
Phase are provided with immediate feedback on performance, but generally positive consequences and restrictions are